| UNOFFICIAL COPY . |

v ‘.‘l "'f" 'n : '
. G OB G0 SER 207210/9819W

\

:: SECOND MODIF1CATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

l AUD. ASSIGNMENT QF RENTS.AND LESSOR!S. INTEREST IN._LEASES
™
r:‘\:" . . kf N v
€ THIS SECOND MODIFICATION, dated as of the\dl day of

K January, 1992, is executed by BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
e not personally or individually, but as Trustee under Trust Agreament
s dated Aprll 21, 1987 ond known as Trust No, 8525 (“*Mortgngor") and
~ LOEDBER IMPORTERS, L¥D., an lllinols corporation ("tenefliclary”) to
~ and Lo Lhe benullt of DOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
i: nabionol Ganking association ("Martgngee®),

RECITALS.:.

A, Murtgayor wxecuted and delliversd to Mortgague that
certaln Principgol dete datod Apedd 23, 1987, in tho principal amount
of THREE MILLION 874 HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($3,600,000,00)
DOLLAKRS ("Principal Nato'),

. Mortgagor and Mortgagee did, by Firgl Moedification of
Principal Note ("First Note Modifivation") AQoted as of June 1, 1987,
modify and amend the Principel Note.

C, Mortgagor and Mortgagee did, by Second Modification of

Principal Notwe dated of even date twrewith (“Second Note W]
Modification”), modify the Principal Note by, among olher things, &
changing the interest rate to be charged under the Note under ¥e
certain circumstances, The Principal Note, First Note Modificaltion -~
and Second Note Madification are hereinafier callectively raferred @
to as the "Note“, ~J
Lt

b, As seeurity for the Principal Nous.~Mortgagor executed =~

and delivered Lo Mortgagee a Mortgage and Security agreement dated
concurrently with the Principal Note, and recorded on May 29, 1987
with the Recorger of beeds, Cook County, Illinois as Ducument

No. 87280684 "Mortgage ond Security Agreement"), encumbaring the
real estate described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and bv this
reference incorporated hecein.

—

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS:

AND AFTER RECORDING SHOULD ﬂf)

BE RETURNED TO: 07-04-413-002-0000 f;fz:w
07-04-413-003-0000 L/ "

Sue E. Berman Zl)

Ratz Randall & Weinberg PROPERTY ADDRESS:

200 North LaSalle Street

Suite 2300 1111 North Clark Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicago, 1ilinols

KRW File No, 2441.1%92
Box 340




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SED 292210/90819W

E, Mortgagor and Mortgagee did, by First Modification of
Mortgage and Security Agreement and Assignment of Rents ond Legsor's
Interest in Leases dated as of June 1, 1987 and recorded on March
21, 1988 with the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Tllinois as
Document MNo, 881158284 "Flrst Mortgage Modification"), modify and
amend the Mortgage and Security Agreement to refer to the Principal
NMote as modified by the First Note Modification. The aforesaid
Mortgage and Security Agreement and First Mortgage Modification are
herginafter collectively roferred to ns the "Mortgage".

o For the purpose of securing payment of the
indebtedness cvidenced by the Principal Note, the Mortgagor and
Beneficiary executed and delivered to Mortgagee a certain Assignment
of Rents and Lessor's Interest In Leases dated concurrently with Lhe
Principal Note whilh was recorded on May 29, 1987 with the Recorder
of Deods, Cook County. Illinois ag Document No., B7288849.
{"Assignment of Renis"), The Assignment of Rents was modified by
the First Mortgage Modillvation, The Agssignment of Rents, os

.‘ modified by the First Mortyoge Modification, is hereinafter referrad
5 to as the "Assignment", ‘

4 G. Mortgagor and Maortgngoe have agreed to modify the
Mortgage and Assignment to refer to the Nolte as amended by the
Second Note Modification,

NOW, 'THEREFORE, in considerabtinn of the above set forth
recitals, the terms of which are by this reference incornorated
herein, of the covenants, promises and cenditions herein contained
and for other good and valuable considersiion. Lhe receipt and
sufficiency of which is heroby acknowledged, Lhe partios agree as
followa:

A LIS 8 3 A

1, Recitals. The aforesaid recitalg arz hereby
incorporateq into this Second Modification of Mortgaue as if fully
set forth in this Paragraph L.

2 Amendmant. The Morltgage and Assignment shall be
deemed Lo secure and refer to the Note as amended by the Secend Note
Modification.

1 3. Reaffirmakien. Mortgagor hersby reaffirms and agrees
to perform all of the terms, covenants, conditions and obligations
as set forth in the Mortgage and Assignment, as modified herehy.

4.  HWarrsnbies.and Bepraventatlons. There exists no event
which, with the giving of notice or pessage of time, or both, would
become & default under Lhe Note, Mortgage, Assignment or any other
document (collectively "Loan Documents”) executed and delivered to
the Mortgagee to avidence or secure the indebtedness sebt forth in
the Note., All representations and warranties contoained in the Loan

iy




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 :
wd \J
SFB 292210/9819%W

Documents are hereby remade and are hereby certifled by Mortgagor
and Beneflciary to be true and correct as of the date heraof,

5, Govaerning_Law. This agreoment sholl be governed and
congtrued under the laws of the State of Illinois.

6. Inconsistengy. Except as modified herein, the terms,
conditions and covenants of the Mortgage and Asgsignment shall remain
unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect, 1In the event of
an inconsistency between this Second Modification and the Mortgage
or Asiiignmeiit., the terms herein shall control.

7. “FEfective Date. This Second Modification shall only
be effective upuni) the execution, delivery and acceptance hereof by
the undersigned apd “he recording hereof; the execution and delivery
of the Second Note Modification dated of even date herewith; the
receipt by Mortgagee of-such title insurance endorsements as
Mortgagee shall requesc; and the execution of the Consent of
Guarantors attached heretos

B, Trustee's_Exculysztion. This Second Modification is
executued by BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not personally but
solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated April 21, 1987 and
known ags Trust No, B%2% in the exercise of Lhe power and authority
conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, All the terms,
provisions, stipulations, covenants ard conditions to be performed
by BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION urz.undertaken by it solely
as Trugtee, a9 aforesaid, and not individaelly, and all atatementn
herein made are made on information and bellef-and are to be
construed accordingly, and no personal liability shall be ssserted
or be enforceable against BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL) ASSOCIATION by
reason of any of the terms, provisions, stipulatisns, covenants
and/or statements contained in this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have exzcuted this
Second Modification as of the day and year first above wrilren,

MORTGAGOR: BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, not personally‘cor
individually, but as Tiustee under
Trust Agreement .dated April 21,
1987 and known as TrusL NO. BaZa

AT‘I‘ES'I‘ e e )
' e“%,,/” g
:‘ ) /
6':*‘5“ ¢ A:/"(‘/’ 4 {/“6'/’ ILs"Wc E}@Um /
Tts: Ass't. Vico Presidont il
("

DrL80TES



UNOFFICIAL CQPY

gl
BEB 202210/9819W

BENEFICIARY: e . LOEBER IMPORTERS, LTD., an e
T //” ,* Ilixnoia corpoxﬂtlun e
/‘ “/' a ’ R
ATTES@/’ // ;,x //ﬁ }h"a
< P ‘o ' .
?ﬁZZ’?% /// 32{?: ff// // ,/’? S A o A A
- 194 : i
: Its? ¢” ///
G
/ pﬂ//
ACCEPTANCE
Boulevard venlk N

ationnl Association, a nnational banking
association, as oo Mort
under bthe Asgignment

Mortgageo undor the Mortgage and as ﬁhe asgignee
C - heraby accopts ond approves the foregoing
Second Modification,

pated as of January |/, 1992,
BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTEST:

Chiles Alden wma q :%70/
(I-l.‘,b: [ﬂ.(.c' /‘,Ae‘&/{f( g m'/ /w) /ﬂm

OLL80YTS

)
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

/ !
Sy 202210/9HIUW

CONSENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned, CGeorge Loeber angd Paul Loeber, do hereby
consent to the terms oand conditions of this Second Moudification, and
agree and cavenant to and for the benefit of Mortgagee that the
Guaranty of Note and Mortgaye dated as of April 23, 1907, as amendod
by that cevtain Consent of Guarantors dated ag of June 1, 1987
(cellectively, "Guaranty") shall be unaffected by any of the
provisions cvontalned in Lhe aforesald modifications, and that Lhe
Guaranty shad! be and remain In full force and effect, without

decrease or dlminution of any kind, in accovdance with the original

terms and tency thereof. P
E 4
t

. - &
. alkad an of Joapdar -5\ 1992, -
n Dated a ary oy P szﬁ,/’

PAUL LOEDBER

: . T GEOBGE LQ’/’JL- . |
| Mﬁ//’fcf / e

Q STATE OF

) .
f ) 88 o g24na730
COUNTY OF ) i ¥ D3 L v
ﬁ I, ( l[ik\ﬁJr\ l{L/f\ﬂjfﬂ' . n Notary Public in

and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERLBY CERTIFY that
GEORGE LOEBER appeatred before wme this day in pergon and acknowlodger
that he slgned and scaled thoe saild instrumont as his owp-Lrec and
voluntary act, for the uses ond purposes thereln sot forth,

.njﬁUIGIVEN under my hand and notarvial spal thig ﬂéi}'dv
ot h4“

ey 1992, (\
lhv.\ / /‘“l

Notary Public

0L S0ETS

B N W T,
n

f FRICIAL S AE 5 A

L. Il PAMN MU AT E
VHOTARY FUS D STAGY OF 11 0!“
N LU"\?'}JO‘J E"’I‘u: b!?ﬂ ‘J&%

LR AR N A

AN e ety S e vl




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEB 292210/9819W

STATE OF Tllishwe, )
) ) 88
COUNTY OF ¢ oot

1, ___LLLJ_\Y\E\ th\?a”[' , a Notary Public in

and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
PAUL LOEBER appeared before me Lhis day in person and acknowledgad
that he signed and sealed the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary ack, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

i

\ GIVEN-under my hand and notarial seal this *;iﬂ day

of Aol ., 1992,
[ PR _(.t'\. LA AT T AL W RN W P T4
RO A .Ji At \ J

N R R B R RAN R A - .

R FUE SO LS AQ{QTU\ L AT, g

CANE O N S Jl""'”Jd NOLE”'Y Publilce

S s e es e araa VIV
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
CCOUNTY OF COOK }

I, tlt (Yo i tfoLP\ilu."_______“w, a Notary Public in
ane for\the a1d Ciunry, in the State afa r94a1d, PO HEREBY CERTIFY
that okl PR .. Prusidant
and _ Daviel” \ WSS , as_mfn’,J_[B” ‘Spcretary of

BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSCQUIATION, a national banking asgociation,
who are personally known to me to be the same-persons whose names

are subscribed to Lpe foreqoing instrument as suck VIO &

Pruszdent and 4 toaei Vet uv Secretary of said Baok, respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowladgead that they UQ
signed and delivered the said instrument as thelr own frae and E:
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said ank, for o
Lthu uses and purposes therein set forth; and said \,IUUi“»myﬂ[JJ Al a
secretary did then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of ~)
the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the corporate sec) of LS
said Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and &

an the free and voluntary act of sald Bank, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal thisg “‘hiﬁday of

oy

(‘)Ql(”(wﬂ l \ mi\'

Jannary, 1992,

)M‘\t‘/.n,\r‘,- et et et "\‘r" h u-'l:i
Y M ST P TR AL
o i) ’ -
DOLILIATIA ”‘ﬁwhihwnﬁ Notary Public
("“‘\rn”' [SEATIN i R
E”(lhndpifoTﬂﬂf‘?SﬁliB e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE QF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )
1, ( (\V\tﬂW . k Miﬂi\‘t' , % Notary Public in

and for paid Coun y, in the State aforesaid, DO WEREDBY CERTIRY

Lhat Caggis ST A ; i ,§§|0‘\th xc Prasident of
Awutnrmpowﬂﬁu,lﬂv and . gl Lo TR LAY
Secretory of said COLpoLntxon, ‘who aro pergonally hknown to me to be
the same peisons whose namey are, subscribed to the foregoing
instrument ag-such _{ Jadivgl lum President and Lé_LAJ*wa
Rocretary of waid Corporation, respectively, appeared before me Lhis
day in person aod)acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument ag bheir own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said Co porntion for the uses and purposes
therein set forth; and-said hLv { L\Af Secretary did then and
Lheve acknowledge that.nz, as custodian of the corporate seal of
said Corporation, did affix the corporate seal of said Corporation
to soid instrument as his .own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of sald Corporatlon, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth,

i

GIVEN under my hand and hotarial seal thig Qﬁuﬂfday of
January, 1992,

“.»i\,:“;.l-_(}.ilﬂ-' Q W ‘l

1f|>xw.\;nl %

Notary Public

"l TARE G S ‘i '.‘ .Hﬂ
3

f l.L..ln-‘l W \.‘! 'f‘ ’\‘. ; ‘ 1 “J

TR T P AN o R At

, " PG 1\| f‘.‘ 3. E

¥

' !
5
¢
NS

A ar et e T e e N

L)
SFB 292?10/9819N




UNOFFICIAL COPYI} |

FFB 29221079819

STATE OF TLLTINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

Ly , 8 Notary Public in
and for Lhe said CounLy, in the Stnie aforesaid, DO HEREDBY CERTIFY
that Aok L Bemeselt 0 e L Vien  President
and .. "FELULORND. ... et 08 R U Benddafne retuny of
BOULEVARD LANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, o notional banking nssocintion,
a8 Trustee under Trust Agreement dated Apcil 21, 1987, and known as
Trust No, 0525, who are personally known to me to be the game
persons whose nanes are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such ... Daeat_ o Prestdent and CAGN U BTN Seckeddey of
sald Bank, ILHpOL’chly, appeorad bofore me this day in person and
acknowledged that Chay signed and dolivered the said insbtrument as
their own froo and voluttary act ond ao the frec and voluntary act
ol said Bayk  fer.Lhe usas and purposes therein set forth; and

sata . Vieo. onY . Sesesewry did then and there acknowledge thot
ha, ay custodian of tho corpsrate soal of sold Bank did offix the
corporate senl of maid Dank YOo-uald Instrument as his own freo oand
voluntary aclt and as the [rov wed voluntacy act of sald Bank, for
the useys and purposes therein sel farth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarinl seal this . )f/’ day of

Jenwery, 1992,
/918

Nekary Public

/m/@ew // / )

jM.aA\'\n#aﬁf\Mnna Y Yl |'

i o TN
o

{ fl [ TN T :

h ”,} I . BRI \

Wy Lo o LNV )

‘r‘vUvWWv W v v 4w R e




UNOFFICIAL, COPY , |

v

EXHIDIT "A"
Legal Descriptiwen

1OT 9 (:XZEPT THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIARED AS FQLLOWS):

! . COMMENCING AT THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 9; THENCE EAST ALONG THE

: NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT § TO THE WEST LINF OF ALLFY AT REAR OF THE SAID
| LOT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WFST LINE OF ALLEY J FEET 6 1/8 INCHES)

: ' THEXE WESTERLY TC. ~ POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 9 WRICH IS 3

§ FEET 9 7/8 INC{ES SOU(H, OF TIZ NORTH 'EST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE 4ORTH
. TO THE POINT OF BFALWNIMG) ALSO LOTS 10 TO 16 BOTH INCLUSIVE ALL IN

! BIOCK 18 IN BUSHNELL'S RIZITION TO CHICAGD IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SQUTH
] EAST 1/4 CF SECTION 4, TUREUIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF TWE THIRD

3 PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COmrTY, ILLINOIS.

\ Mdress of Proverty: 1111 North (lurk Street, Chicacro, Illinois

Permanent Index Number: 17-04-413~197%-n000 17=04-413~003-000Q
oA PG Yoy, LW Ly




